THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 04/09/2019 by the following vote:

		John Gioia Candace Andersen	
AYE:	5	Diane Burgis	SEA
		Karen Mitchoff	1111 2 2
		Federal D. Glover	
NO:			A LATER S
ABSENT:			
ABSTAIN:			COUNT
RECUSE:			
		Resolution No. 2019/49	

Recognizing the Delta Veterans Group for their outstanding work in the veteran communities.

WHEREAS, Delta Veterans Group's mission to bring together veteran's service organizations, remove the barriers between these organizations and to champion support for veterans in the California Delta area, focusing on Contra Costa County; and WHEREAS, Delta Veterans Group was founded in 2012 by Gerald "JR" Wilson; and WHEREAS, Delta Veterans Group is hosting a homeless veteran stand down in East Contra Costa County called "Stand Down on the Delta"; and WHEREAS, Stand Down on the Delta will take place September 20 - September 24, 2019 at the Contra Costa County Fairgrounds in Antioch, California; and WHEREAS, Support from local communities will ensure all homeless veterans receive much-needed services of care; and WHEREAS, Delta Veterans Group's goal is to assist homeless veterans and end the cycle of homelessness in the veteran community; and WHEREAS, Delta Veterans group has provided over 650 veterans and their families with much needed services free of charge; and WHEREAS, Delta Veterans Group continues to make a difference in the lives of veterans by reminding them they are not forgotten; and WHEREAS, Delta Veterans Group is a resource to all those who served.

Now, Therefore be it resolved, that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby recognize the Delta Veterans Group for their continued commitment and dedication to restoring the lives of veterans affected by homelessness.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: April 9, 2019

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Stephanie Mello, Deputy

cc:

Contact: Dawn Morrow, 925-252-4500